ATTACHMENT 10 4yl Land commisson
Burnaby, British Columbia V5G 4K6

Tel: 604 660-7000
Fax: 604 660-7033

= mslogortecs

August 11, 2022 ALC File: 65886

SENT BY E-MAIL

Attention: Luigi Mansueti, Agent

Dear Luigi Mansueti:

Approval Subject to Limits and Conditions Under Section 20.3(2)(b)(ii) of the
Agricultural Land Commission Act

Re: Notice of Intent to place fill on Land in the Agricultural Land Reserve
PID: 031-609-724
Legal Description: Lot A Section 6 Range 1 Comiaken District Plan EPP117684
Civic Address: 6651 Lakes Road, Duncan, BC
(the “Property”)

On June 23, 2022 the Chief Executive Officer (CEQ) of the Agricultural Land Commission
received a Notice of Intent (NOI) pursuant to section 20.3(1)(c) of the Agricultural Land
Commission Act (ALCA) for the proposed placement of fill on the Property (the Proposed Fill
Placement Activities). The CEO also received a fee of $150 with respect to the NOI
pursuant to subsection 20.3(1)(c)(ii).

As delegate CEO pursuant to subsection 20.3(6) of the ALCA, I understand the following
about the Proposed Fill Placement Activities from the NOI and accompanying documents:

e The landowner of the Property is Midco Holdings LTD., INC. No. BC0787763;

o The listed registered director of Midco Holdings LTD. is Luigi Mansueti;

o Luigi Mansueti was appointed as Agent by the landowner;

e The total area of the Proposed Fill Placement Activities is 0.39 ha (3,900 m?);

» The agricultural capability of the property is Class 4, limited by topography and soil
moisture deficiency;

e The purpose of the Proposed Fill Placement Activities is to construct a principal
residence, a detached electrical generator building, driveway, and an agricultural
storage building;

e The proposed principal residence consists of the following:
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o The total floor area of the principal residence would be 488.25 m?, including
the 42 m? attached garage exemption and the crawl space exemption (i.e.,
unfinished space below the first floor with a vertical height of less than 1.8
m) associated with the ALC's total floor area definition for a principal
residence as described in the ALC's Information Bulletin 05;

o The enclosed area of the detached electrical generator building would be
9.29 m?, and is considered to be included in the ALC's total floor area
calculation for the principal residence;

o Therefore, the total floor area of the principal residence, including the
detached electrical generator building, would be 497.54 m?;

e The proposed agricultural storage building consists of the following:

o The total floor area of the proposed agricultural storage building would be
561.56 m?

o The Agent stated the agricultural storage building would include storage
space for equipment, harvested trees, room for future agricultural activity,
and may include retail space to sell product that would be produced on the
Property;

e The type of material proposed to be placed on the Property is crush rock, sand, and
pea gravel;

e The proposed volume of materials to be placed on the Property is 600 m?

e The proposed maximum depth of material to be placed on the Property is 0.24 m;
and,

e The proposed duration of the Proposed Fill Placement is two (2) years and two (2)
months.

Upon review of the Notice of Intent and accompanying documents, I partially approve the
Proposed Fill Placement Activities.

I hereby approve the Proposed Fill Placement Activities associated with the principal
residence, driveway, and detached electrical generator building subject to the attached
Schedule A: Limits and Conditions under section 20.3(2)(b)(ii) of the Act.

However, approval for the proposed agricultural storage building is not granted as I
am unable to determine if this structure is a farm building and whether it is necessary for
a farm use. As such, I cannot issue approval for the placement of fill for the construction of
the proposed agricultural storage building. A Soil and Fill Use Application must be
submitted to the Commission to proceed with that specific proposal. If the proposed
structure will include non-farm uses, then a Non-Farm Use Application must be submitted
to the Commission. If you are unsure which application to submit, you may contact
SoilandFillApplications@gov.bc.ca for guidance.
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If you wish to pursue the proposed agricultural storage building, you must do one of the
following actions:

1. Initiate the Soil and Fill Use Application or Non-Farm Use Application process by
submitting the required form and paying the associated fee: ($750) to the local
government [District of North Cowichan]. The remainder of the application fee will
only be required if your local government forwards the above noted application to
the Agricultural Land Commission. The application can be submitted through the
ALC's Application Portal. Information on the application process can be found on
the ALC website under Applications and Decisions.

2. Alternatively, you may consider adjusting the building plans for the agricultural
storage building to be commensurate with the existing farm activity on the

Property. Should you pursue this option, the submission of a new NOI may be
required.

This approval is only for the Proposed Fill Placement Activities associated with the
proposed principal residence, driveway, and detached electrical generator building
and does not include the agricultural storage building. This approval does not
constitute approval for any other activity on the Property for which CEO or Commission
approval would otherwise be required. This approval does not relieve you of your
obligation to comply with all applicable Acts, regulations, bylaws of local government, and

decisions and orders of any person or body having jurisdiction over the land under an
enactment.

Should you not agree to restrictions on the intended specified use, as set out in the above
'terms and conditions’, the option of submitting a formal application to the Commission is
available. Information on application process can be found on the ALC website under
Applications.

As agent, it is your responsibility to advise your client of this, and any future,
correspondence. Further correspondence with respect to this letter should be directed to
ALC.soil@gov.bc.ca.

Sincerely,

7{/ 9
was yxf
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Katarina Glavas
Delegate of the Chief Executive Officer

Enclosure:  Schedule A: Limits and Conditions
Schedule B: Approval Map
Schedule C: Principal Residence Building Plans
Schedule D: Detached Electrical Generator Building Plans
Schedule E: Agricultural Storage Building Plans

cc: Patricia Taylor, Community Planning Technician - District of North Cowichan
(patricia.taylor@northcowichan.ca)

District of North Cowichan (dev.applications@northcowichan.ca)

65886d1
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Schedule A:

Limits and Conditions on the Proposed Fill Placement Activities

GENERAL
1. The Proposed Fill Placement Activities must be conducted in compliance with the
limits and conditions set out in this NOI approval;

o This partial approval is only for the Proposed Fill Placement Activities
associated with the proposed principal residence, driveway, and detached
electrical generator building and does not include the proposed agricultural
storage building;

2. The Proposed Fill Placement Activities are restricted to the 0.39 ha area shown in
the Schedule B: Approval Map attached to this NOI approval;

3. The total allowed volume of material to be placed is limited to 600 m?,

4. Approval for placement of fill on the Property is granted for the sole benefit of the

Applicant and is non-transferable without the written approval of the ALC;

CONDUCTING PROPOSED FILL PLACEMENT ACTIVITIES
Topsoil Salvage
5. All existing topsoil should be salvaged for use elsewhere on the Property where
appropriate;
a. Stockpiled soils should be windrowed and located in an area where they will
not be disturbed and will not impede site drainage.

b. Stockpiled soil must not be removed from the Property without written

permission from the ALC;
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Vehicular Traffic
6. Access and egress of all vehicle traffic associated with the Proposed Fill Placement
Activities and other related activities, must be restricted to a single access road
onto the Property;
7. Dust suppression practices and/or restrictions on Proposed Fill Placement Activities
related vehicle traffic must be applied when necessary to minimize air-borne dust

from traffic on the access road;

Fill Material
8. As per Section 36 of the Agricultural Land Reserve Use Regulation, prohibited fill must
not be placed on the Property. Prohibited fill includes:
a. construction or demolition waste, including masonry rubble, concrete,
cement, rebar, drywall and wood waste;
b. asphalt;
c. glass;
d. synthetic polymers;
e. treated wood;

f. unchipped lumber;

9. Recycled concrete aggregate and recycled asphalt pavement may be used as fill on
agricultural land for the purpose of maintaining an existing farm road, where
"recycled concrete aggregate” and "recycled asphalt pavement” mean concrete

and asphalt that:

a. have been recovered from a demalition process,

b. have been crushed to a particle size
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i.  that may pass through a 1.905 cm screen, in the case of recycled

concrete aggregate, or
i.  of 1.905 cm?3 or smaller, in the case of recycled asphalt pavement,
and
c. do notinclude, or are not combined with, metal, plastic, rubber, wood, glass,

paper, organic materials or other contaminants.

Weed Control

10. Appropriate weed control must be practiced on all disturbed areas;

DECISION/APPROVAL TERM

The Proposed Fill Placement Activities must be completed within two (2) years and two (2)

months from the release of this NOI approval (October 11, 2024).

NOTE: Unless the ALC first approves an NOI made under section 20.3(5) of the
Agricultural Land Commission Act (ALCA) as described in the cover letter, proceeding
with the Proposed Fill Placement Activities other than in accordance with the above
limits and conditions contravenes the ALCA and is subject to compliance and
enforcement measures under sections 49-54 of the ALCA.

This approval does not relieve you of your obligation to comply with all applicable
Acts, regulations, bylaws of local government, and decisions and orders of any
person or body having jurisdiction over the land under an enactment.

Page 7 of 7



Schedule B: Approval Map
2022 Google /Maxar Orthophoto )

N

v

)
il

|
f
Ao B

— Principal Residence

' 3
‘._Ql'eé 6, Rge 1

P————
9| Electrical Generator 2\
e A \\\\

Driveway

Seci5, Rgei

[] subject Property (6651 Lakes Rd, North Cowichan, BC)
Approved Fill Placement Area (~0.39 ha)

MAP SCALE:

[ Agricuttural Land Reserve

DATA SOURCES & NOTES: =

ALC, BCGW & Google / Maxar. ' ) ‘ PMBC Parcel Cadastre
Contains information licensed under

Open Government License - British

Columbia.

Map for reference only. Accuracy not (wo
guaranteed.

Metres




STANDARDS

. THESE DRAWINGS CONFORM TO THE BUILDING CODE IN FORCE iN BRITISH COLUMBIA AT THE
TIME OF THEIR PREPARATION. THE OWNER OR BUILDER SHALL ENSURE THAT THE BUILDING
CONSTRUCTED FROM THESE DRAWINGS COMPLIES WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE BUILDING
CODE IN FORCE AT THE TIME OF ITS CONSTRUCTIGN AND, ADDITIONALLY, COMPLIES WITH LOCAL
BY-LAWS AND REGULATIONS.

- ALL MATERIALS AND CONSTRUCTION PROCEDURES SHALL CONFORM TO THOSE QUT- LINED BY
THE CURRENT BRMISH COLUMBIA BUILDING GODE. IN ADDITION, APPLY OR INSTALL ALL
MATERIALS AND EQUIPMENT ACCORDING TO THER MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS AND
SPECIFICATIONS.

« THE BUILDER SHALL REVIEW AND VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS, INFORMATION, AND SPECIFICATIONS
SHOWN ONTHE T N,

- RESOLUTION OF VARIANCES FROM THE DRAWINGS OR SPECIFICATIONS CAUSED BY
EXTENUATING CIRCUMSTANCES SUCH AS UNAVALABILTY OF MATERIALS, UNUSUAL SITE
CONDITIONS, GWNER PREFERENCES, ETC. SHALL BE THE SOLE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE BUILDER
AND/OR OWNERS.

. THE BULDER SHALL PROVIOE ADEQUATE TEMPORARY SUPPORT GCF ALL BULDING
COMPONENTS DURING CONSYRUCTION AND SHALL NOT ALLOW MATERIAL STORAGE OR
CONSTRUCTION PROCEDURES TO EXCEED THE DESIGN LOADS OF THE COMPONENTS
SUPPORTING THEM.

. THE BUILDER SHALL TAKE CARE TO PROTECT PUBLIC SAFETY DURING CONSTRUCTION AS
OUTLINED IN THE GURRENT BRITISH COLUMBIA BUILDING CODE AND BY ANY OTHER REGULATORY
BODY HAVING JURISDICTION.

- THESE DRAWINGS SHOW THE DESIGN INTENT OF THE COMPLETED BUILDING. THEY DO NOT
NECESSARILY INDICATE TEMPORARY STRUCTURES SUCH AS CONCRETE FORM-WORK OR

TEMPORARY BRAGING, SEQUENCE OF CONSTRUCTION, ASSEMBLY PROCEDURES, ETC.

- DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS. WRIT L TAKE

- HORIZONTAL DIMENSIONS ARE TAKEN AT THE FACE OF SHEATHING OR CONCRETE ON
EXTERIOR WALLS AND AT THE FACE OR CENTRE-LINE OF STUDS OR CONCRETE AS INDICATED ON
INTERIOR WALLS. VERTICAL DIMENSIONS ARE TAKEN AT TOP OF CONCRETE SLAB, FLOGR
SHEATHING, OR WALL PLATE AS INDICATED.

. ROOM SIZES, IF INDICATED ON THE PLANS, ARE NOMINAL ONLY. MEASURE ACTUAL SITE
CONDITIONS BEFORE GRDERING MATERIALS OR EQUIPMENT THAT ARE DEPENDENT ON EXACT

. N INSTANCES WHERE THESE NOTES CONFLICT WITH ENGINEERING DRAWINGS AND
SPECIFICATIONS THE INF HALL

SITE WORK

- THE OWNER OR BUILDER SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE CORRECT SITING OF THE BUILDING
AS INDICATED CN THE DRAWINGS AS WELL AS ENSURING COMPLIANCE WITH ALL REGULATIONS
GOVERNING IT. REGULATORY BY-LAWS SHALL TAKE PRECEDENCE.

. PRIOR TG THE COMMENCEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION THE OWNER OR BUILDER SHALL TAKE
MEASURES TO INDICATE AND PROTECT ANY EXISTING VEGETATION OR OTHER NATURAL OR MAN-
MADE FEATURES THAT ARE NOT TO BE DISTURBED BY CONSTRUCTION PROCESSES.

. AL ORGANIC MATTER SHALL BE STRIPPED FROM THE LOCATION OF THE PROPOSED
STRUCTURE, INCLUDING BENEATH ITS DECKS, PATIOS, WALKWAYS, ETC, FILL AREAS SERVING AS
BASES FOR CONCRETE S1.ABS OR MASONRY PAVERS WITH CLEAN GRANULAR MATERIAL FREE OF
ORGANIC MATTER IN MAXIMUM 6 LIFTS COMPACTED BY VIBRATION TO 96% STANDARD DRY
PROCTER DENSITY.

. SLOPE FINISHED GRADES DOWN AWAY FROM THE BUILDINGS AT A MINIMUM OF 1% TO
FACILITATE RUN OFF OF SURFACE WATER. DIRECT AND DRAIN RUN-OFF WATER IN A MANNER
SATISFACTORY TO THE AUTHORITY HAVING JURISDICTION.

CONCRETE AND FOUNDATIONS

- GARAGE AND CARPORT CONCRETE FLOCR SLABS AND EXTERICR CONCRETE STAIRS, IF ANY,
SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED WITH CONCRETE HAVING A MINIMUM COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF 32
Mpa AT 28 DAYS. ALL OTHER CONCRETE SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF 20
Mpa AT 28 DAYS.

- FOOTINGS SHALL EXTEND TO SUITABLE UNDISTURBED OR ADEQUATELY COMPACTED SO
BELOW THE FROST PENETRATION DEPTH (EXCEPT IN THE CASE OF SOLID ROCK}

- THE FOOTINGS (F) INDICATED ON THESE DRAWINGS ASSUME A 100 Kpa SOIL BEARING
CAPACITY. IF LESSER BEARING CAPAGITY IS ENCOUNTERED, THE OWNER OR BUILDER SHALL BE
RESPONSIBLE FOR ENGAGING QUALIFIED PERSONNEL TO ANALYZE

GENERAL NOTES
CODES & STANDARDS

CARPERTRY
- FRAMING LUMBER SHALL BE No. 1 & 2 SPF UNLESS INDICATED OTHERWISE.

.« PROTEGT ALL LUMBER IN CONTACT WITH CONCRETE BY INSTALLING A 45L8. FELT OR § MIL.
POLYETHYL ENE DAMP PROOFING LAYER OR OTHER APPROVED METHOD.

. ANCHOR SILL PLATES TO CONCRETE FOUNDATION WITH 518" DIAMETER x 8 LONG GALVANIZED
STEEL ANCHOR BOLTS AT A MAXIMUM SPACING OF 60"

- UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE ON THE DRAWINGS EXTERIOR WALL FRAMING SHALL BE 246
STUDS @ 18"c AND INTERIOR WALL FRAMING SHALL BE 2x4 STUDS @ {8%cc.

- INSTALL BACKING AND BLOCKING AS REQUIRED FOR DRYWALL, PLUMBING FIXTURES,
HANDRAILS, ELECTRIC FIXTURES, £TC, BACKING AND BLOCKING LOCATIONS AND SIZES NOT
NECESSARILY INDICATED ON DRAWINGS - CHECK REQUIREMENTS WITH MANUFACTURERS OR
SUPPLIERS OF MATERIALS AND EQUIPMENT.

. DOUBLE UP FLOOR JOISTS UNDER PARTITIONS PARALLEL TO THE JOIST SPAN DIRECTION OR
INSTALL BLOCKING THE SAME DEPTH AS THE JOISTS @ 32oc BETWEEN THE JOISTS FLANKING
BOTH SIDES OF THE PARTITION.

- WHERE JOIST SPANS EXCEED 70", INSTALL 2:2 CROSS BRIDGING OR FULL DEPTH SOLID
BLOCKING BETWEEN THE JOISTS IN ROWS HAVING A MAXIMUM SPACING OF 70" UNLESS
DIRECTED OTHERWISE BY A STRUCTURAL ENGINEER'S SPECIFICATIONS,

- FLUSH FRAMED WQOD MEMBERS SHALL BE SEGURED IN 2,000 LB, GALVANIZED STEEL FRAMING
ESS INDIC/ 8y £ ONS.

- UINTELS SHALL BE 2-2x10 UNLESS INDIGATED OTHERWISE ON THE DRAWINGS.

~ TRUSSES, MANUF EAMS, ISTS, AND
EXCEEDING THE LIMITATIONS SPECIFIED BY PARTS 3 OR § OF THE BRITISH COLUMBIA BUILDING

Fi
EXISTING CONDITIONS AND TO RE-DESIGN AND CERTIFY THE FOOTINGS AS TOSUIT.

- LATERALLY UNSUPPORTED FOUNDATION WALLS EXCEEDING THE LIMITS STATED IN THE BRITISH
COLUMBIA BUILDING CODE SHALL BE DESIGNED AND CERTIFIED BY A QUALIFIED PROFESSIONAL
STRUCTURAL ENGINEER.

. ALLOW OPENINGS IN FOUNDATIONS FOR SERVICES AS REGUIRED. DETERMINE REQUIREMENTS
PRIOR TO PLACING CONCRETE.

- FORM TIE DEPRESSIONS AND OTHER IRREGULARITIES N FOUNDATION WALL SURFACES SHALL
BE FILLED WITH GROUT OR OTHER SUITABLE MATERIAL TO CREATE RELATIVELY SMOGTH
SURFACES.

. CONCRETE SLABS SHALL BE PLACED ON A MINIMUM OF 6 OF CLEAN GRANULAR FILL FREE OF
ORGANIC MATTER ANG COMPACTED BY VIBRATION TO 98% STANDARD ORY PROCTOR DENSITY,

. DAMP PROOF FOUNDATION WALLS WITH TWO COATINGS OF ASPHALT EMULSION OR
EQUIVALENT MATERIAL BELOW FINISHED GRADE.

. CONCRETE AND MASONRY STRUCTURES EXCEEDING THE LIMITATIONS SPECIFIED BY PARTS 3
OR 9 OF THE CURRENT BRITISH COLUMBIA BUILDING CODE SHALL BE DESIGNED AND CERTIFIED
BY A BRITISH COLUMBIA REGISTERED PROFESSIONAL STRUCTURAL ENGINEER. THE OWNER OR
BUILDER SHALL TAKE RESPONSIBILITY FOR CBTAINING SUCH DESIGN AND CERTIFICATION AS
RECUIRED.

CODE SHALL BE DESIGNED AND CERTIFIED BY A BRITISH COLUMBIA REGISTERED PROFESSIONAL

. WOOD EXPOSED TQ THE WEATHER TO BE PRESSURE TREATED USING ACQ PRESSURE
TREATING, METAL FASTENERS TO BE STAINLESS STEEL.

GLAZING

. GLAZING WEIGHTS SHALL CONFORM TO THE REQUIREMENTS OF PARTS 3 OR 9 OF THE
CURRENT BRITISH COLUMBIA BUILDING CODE AS APPLICABLE.

- GLASS IN DOORS AND SIDELIGHTS SHALL BE LAMINATED SAFETY GLASS.

- GLAZING N BATHROOMS SHALL BE YEMPERED OR LAMINATED SAFETY GLASS.

. BEDROOMS SHALL BE FITTED WITH AT LEAST ONE WINDOW WITH AN QPENING SIZE SUITABLE
FOR EMERGENCY EGRESS AS STATED IN PART 98.10 OF THE CURRENT BRITISH COLUMBIA
BUILDING CODE.

- WINDOWS LOCATED WITHIN 2 METERS OF THE ADJACENT GROUND LEVEL OR THE FLOOR LEVEL

OF A DECK ACCESSIBLE FROM THE EXTERIOR SHALL BE DESIGNED TO RESIST FORCIBLE ENTRY
AS QUTLINED IN PART 9 OF THE CURRENT BRITISH COLUMBIA BUILDING GODE.

- PERFC
CLASS R - PG 20 - DESIGN PRESSURE
CANADIAN AIR INFILTRATION / EXFILTRATION = AZ

WATER 180P3

- WINDOW/DOOR LABELS TG 8E LEFT IN PLACE UNTIL FINAL INSPECTION

FLASHING

- FLASHING SHALL BE PRE-FINISHED AND OF A MATERIAL SUITABLE FOR ITS INTENDED USE IN
ACCORDANCE WITH PARTS 3 OR 9 OF THE CURRENT BRITISH COLUMBIA BULDING CODE AS
APPLICABLE.

- FLASHING SHALL BE OF A MATERIAL COMPATIBLE WITH ADJACENT MATERIALS OR SHALL BE
TREATED SO AS TO PREVENT ADVERSE REACTIONS WITH ADJACENT MATERIALS.

.+ INSTALL SHEET METAL FLASHING TO PROTECT FROM MOISTURE PENETRATION ALL EXTERIOR
HORIZONTAL OR OBLIQUE CHANGES OF PLANE OR MATERIAL.

. SEAL ARGUND ALL OPENINGS TO THE EXTERIOR WITH A NON-HARDENING CAULKING MATERIAL.
- ALL FLASHINGS SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM 20% SLOPE e e
AWAY FROM THE BULDING (OR WHERE FLASHING
TERMINATES ONTO A SLOPED ROOF, MATCH SLOPE)

- ALL FLASHINGS ARE TO HAVE A FORMED DRIP EDGE (NOT
REQUIRED WHERE FLASHING TERMINATES ON SLOPED ROGF.) o FOAED BRI CDGE

. IF FLASHINGS COVERING SELF-ADHERING MEMBRANES ARE TO BE DARK COLOURED, USE A
HiGH TEMPERATURE RESISTANT TYPE OF SELF-ADHERING MEMBRANE.

- CAULKING TO BE A THERMO-PLASTIC TYPE SUCH AS "TREMCO DYMONIC™ OR "SONNOBORN NPL™

ROOFS

. APPLY ROOFING MATERIALS IN STRICT AGGORDANCE WITH THE MANUFACTURER'S
SPECIFICATIONS AND ACCORDING TO THE STANDARDS ESTABLISHED BY THE ROOFING
CONTRACTORS' ASSOCIATION OF BRITISH COLUMBIA.

- PARAPET FLASHING AND ROOF PENETRATIONS SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED ACCORDING TO THE
GUIDEL ISHED BY THE ROCF 3 OF BRITISH COLUMBIA.

- FLAT ROOES AND RGOF DECKS SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH A MINIMUM 14" IN 12" SLOPE DOWN
‘TOWARD A ROOF DRAIN.

. ROGF DRAINS SHALL EMPTY INTO A SEPARATE, TIGHT PIPE PERIMETER DRAINAGE SYSTEM
LOCATED AT ADEPTH BELOW FROST PENETRATION.
DCORS

. FRAME OPENING Z* WIDER THAN DOOR. FRAME HEIGHT 2 112" HIGHER FOR ALL INTERIGR DOORS
AND 3" HIGHER FOR ALL EXTERICR DOORS. BULDER TO CONFIRM ALL FINAL DOOR SIZES.

- ACCESS DOORS FROM THE EXTERIOR TO INTERIOR SPACES AND THEIR ASSOCIATED FRAMING
SHALL CONFORM TO THE REQUIREMENTS TO RESIST FORGIBLE ENTRY AS OUT-LINED IN PART 8
OF THE BRITISH COLUMBIA BUILDING CODE.

. EXTERIOR DOORS ACCESSING INTERIOR, HEATED SPACE SHALL BE SUMABLY

WEATHERSTRIPPED.

- EXTERIOR DOORS SHALL BE FITTED WiTH DEADBOLT LOCKS HAVING A MINIMUM THROW OF 25
MILLIMETERS,

- UNDERCUT INTERIOR DOORS 1/2° O AID VENTILATION.

MISCELLANEOUS
- THE BUILDER SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR MEETING THE THE ™

YESIGN GROUDP
[
0| 14FERz | 1SSUED FOR BULDING PERMIT
w2 | 2GR | REVISED SITE PLACEMENT
0| 2ZFEBR | RAWL SPACE HEIGHT ADIUSTHENT,

PROTECTION ACT" REGULATIONS,

. THE BURLDER SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ASSURING THAT ELECTRICAL, PLUMBING AND
MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT AND INSTALLATIONS MEET THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE BC BUILDING
CODE AND PURSUANT REGULATIONS; AND THAT ALL INSTALLATIONS ARE IN PROPER WORKING
ORDER.

. THE BUILDER SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ASSURING THAT ALL STRUCTURAL MEMBERS AND
INSTALLATIONS MEET THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE BC BUILDING CODE AND PURSUANT
REGULATIONS. STRUCTURAL SPECIFICATIONS PROVIDED BY A BC REGISTERED PROFESSIONAL
STRUCTURAL ENGINEER SHALL TAKE QVER PROVIDED
ON THESE DRAWINGS.

. INSTALL GUARDRAILS ACCEPTABLE TO THE AUTHORITY HAVING JURISDICTION IN ALL
LOCATIONS WHERE PUBLIC OR PRIVATE WALKWAYS, VIEWING POSITIONS, STAIRWAYS, ETC. ABUT
ABRUPT DROPS TO THE ADJACENT GRADE 24* OR MORE IN HEIGHT, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL
ENSURE THAT THE MANUFACTURE AND INSTALLATION OF GUARDRAILS MEET THE BC BUILDING
CODE REQUIREMENTS FOR LATERAL RESTRAINT.

. ALL STARWAYS SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED AS PER THE BRITISH COLUMBIA BULDING GODE,
'SECTION 9.6, NOTING IN PARTICULAR THE FOLLOWING:

- SLIP RESISTANT SURFACE TREATMENTS AND FINISHES AS PER ARTICLE .
- HANDRA!L CONSTRUCTION AS PER SUBSECTION S.8.7;
ER NG,

UARDRAIL 3:

. KITCHEN AND BATHROOM CABINETRY INDICATED ON DRAWINGS IS DIAGRAMMATIC ONLY.
MILLWORK DETAILS SHALL BE PROVIDED BY OTHERS.

. INTERIOR FLOOR, CEILING, AND WALL FINISHES; SPECIFICATIONS FOR ELECTRICAL AND
PLUMBING FIXTURES AND EQUIPMENT; SPECIFICATIONS FOR APPLIANCES OR APPLIANCE ROUGH-
INS; AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR WINDOWS AND DOORS SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE
OWNER OR BUILDER.

. CONCEALED SPACES SHALL BE FIRESTOPPED AS PER SUBSECTION 3.1.11 OR 81016 OF THE 8C
BUILDING CODE.

. CONSULT ALSC BUILDING ENVELOPE ENGINEER'S DETAILS. BUILDING ENVELOPE DETALLS OF
THE 8C BUILDING CODE.

- CONSULT ALSO BUILDING ENVELOPE ENGINEER'S DETAILS, BUILDING ENVELOPE DETAILS AND
SPECIFICATIONS SHALL TAKE PRECEDENCE OVER THESE DRAWINGS. INFORM OWNER OR
CONTRAGTOR OF ANY DISCREPANGIES.
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22045 HGHESTRQOEPOINT _ _ _ _ __ ///-—R\\J
NOTES (
ALL WINDOWS TO BE VINYL - RAINSCREEN AS PER BCBC. ‘\\j‘
(1) GLASS IN DOORS AND SIDELIGHTS SHALL BE LAMINATED \_/
SAFETY GLASS
(2) WINDOWS / DOORS / SKYLIGHTS AND THEIR INTERFACE -
BETWEEN WINDOW AND WALL ASSEMBLY MUST BE MADE |
AIRTIGHT BY SEALING ALL JOINTS AND JUNCTION BETWEEN 4 2 ¢ ) / |
POLY VAPOUR BARRIER AND THE WINDOW \
4 22117 UPRERFLOQRGELING _ _ _ — /\VINIVI/N
STARS: IF SHOWN SHALL HAVE 7 172" RISER WITH 104" - 5
) TREAD AND 1* NOSING WITH CONTINUOUS HANDRALL DESIGN GROUP
®
. (7 TRUSS SYSTEM INDICATED ON DRAWINGS
5 o & Y
Lounce N T O 0 T |
CABINETRY INDICATED ON DRAWINGS IS
DIAGRAMMATIC ONLY
o =1 1:34" UPPER FLOOR_ = i) (§) 42 NON CLIMBABLE CONTINUOUS GUARDRAIL
iz R - PRIMARY BEDROOM =
16-37A" TMANFLOOR CEILING :1]“:
g (7) NON CLIMBABLE CONTINUOUS HANDRAIL - AS PER BCBC
| ITCHEN] wil (8) DOOR PACKAGE DESIGNS INDICATED ON_DRAWINGS IS
) = DIAGRAMMATIC ONLY - DOOR SZES INDICATED ON FLOGR
e L o~ GREAT ROOM = L
=L
= T S——— @ waL 3 CTRICAL IN
= =7z EXTERIOR WALLS MUST BE ARTIGHT BY SEALING THEM TO
= = THE POLY VAPOUR BARRIER
A BOTMMMFOOR:. o oo v Jl g
: N;NN. HLE R, — £} G ALL MECHANICAL, PLUMBING OR ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS
4 ANSHEDGRAGE ~ ~ — — ~ = ~ SR s . WITHIN THE EXTERIOR WALLS AND GARAGE TO HOUSE WALL
WMWMC %y@ | MUST BE INSULATED TO SAME EFFECTIVE LEVEL AS
T i, CRASPALE B —_— CRASHHEE K REQUIRED FOR THE WALL NO._|183UED/REVISED
A — IF ELETRICAL PANEL IS LOCATED IN GARAGE WALLS, USE | —— | ({FES22 | SSUED FOR BULONG PERMT
"PLEASE READ FOR DETAILS 21 BCDC 03625) RIGD INSULATION BEHIND CAVITY TO MANTAN SAME | 02 | 21FEB22 |REVISEDSITE PLAGENENT
; = S = o= O = EFFECTIVE LEVEL AS GARAGE WALLS 03 | 20FEBZ2 | CRAWL SPAGE HEIGHT ADJUSTHENT
POTLIGHTS 7 I/ \/// o // A // S LSS 228 v// LN //,\ // ~\Y// *'// ///\\J// J J f‘ o ZFooz
(S S S
RECESSED POT LIGHT HOUSINGS MUST BE SEALED TO POLY VAPOUR BARRIER @ o %@// / // / y // // // 7 %%y S ZS) O O aey A A v sesiics | 8| Deunts [rvsio srEmAcEas
eSS A5l ,,,.‘!@, s A > SN TANZK A@%» FROM CRAWLSPACE TO MAIN FLOOR (AS PER 8.3237)
ATTIC HATCH (WHEN APPLICABLE) \r LSS //,v 7 o
APPLY INSULATION TO BACK OF ATTIC HATCH AND PROVIDE A CLOSED CELL FORM GASKET TO S S, / K/Q /M SECT]ON A1 i
ENSURE POPER AIR SEALING w7, 0 " = CROSS SECTION INDICATES 48" CRAWLSPACE HEIGHT Staretng Soem Metl oot o
PLUMBING STACKS 3 SCALE: 14" = 1-0 SUBJEGT TO SITE CONDITIONS) e ;
PLUMBING VENT STACK PIPES MUST BE MADE AIRTIGHT BY SEALING THE AIR BARRIER TO VENT "‘""“”"""““5’“ ol "Eﬂ’ﬂ’ Lo Exonor AeFim o
STACK WITH COMPATIBLE MATERIAL, SHEATING TAPE, OR A RUBBER GASKET AT THE CEILING A o aay on CONSTRUCTION ASSEMBLIES AND NOTES ey ool b
WALLTO CEILING R T 1. 147
ML Pol Vapour o 1 YOU CAN OREAN T, WE €A DENGN 1T
ALLJOINTS AT TRANSITION BETWEEN EXTERIOR WALLS AND CELING MUST BE AIRTIGHT BY FOUNDATION CONSTRUCTION WALLS AND WINDOWS FLOORING SYSTEM ROOFING SYSTEM & COMPONENTS ;;-;gv:;",‘;m bt
53 & CONCRETE FOUNDATION WALL (SEE STRUCT) DOUBLE GLAZING FINISHED FLOORING bl
INTERIOR AND EXTERIOR WALL INTERFACE 15M BARS BOTH WAYS @ 24" OIC ENERGY STAR LOW"E" RATING 19732° 0SB SUBFLOOR GLUED AND SCREWED TO @ comuouscurers TR EFFECTvE Rt O CATERGR WALLS RGA T LomeR oo
ALLINTERIOR WALLS THAT MEET EXTERIOR WALLS OR ATTC CELING MUST BE NADE ARTIGHT CWIZ MGERBATS 047 0T THERMAL BREAK FRAMES 2412 JOISTS @ 16" OR 12 OIC (BY MANU.)
BY SEALING JUNCTION OR CONTINUING POLY VAPOUR BARRIER OF THE. ON 16°X8° (2 STOREYS) GLAZING WITHIN 3 FEET FROM EXTERIOR DOORS CROSS BRIDGING @ 70" MAX /) VENTED SOFFITS ROOF OVERHANGS e i
OR1EX8 ORADJACENT TO TUBS OR SHOWERS 112" GYPSUM BOARD (NoN L. BENOTATED! TR 0% pesbig art
INTERFACE BETHEEN WIBOW AND WALL ASSENELY MUST B HADE ARRIGHT BY SEALNG oY STRUCTURAL EWONEER kg oy STANDING SEEM METAL ROOFING ON 1xé STRAPPING, frltompereiii fYor G
WINDOW TOTO COMPLY . o A P22 8at ieniston 2% o 5
ALL JOINTS AND POLY AND THE Soup AND RS TARLEGS € FISHEDFLOGRNG. ANFLOORTO CRANL SPACE) & BLONS PRER T 058, (07 oo, o en e TS 225 USED IN ANY FORM WITKOUT WRTTEN POISSION FROU SAKC. T
REPORT e ~ REWED STRAP YN r
SILL PLATES / RIM JOINTS BE REQUI EXTERIOR FINISHES (REFER TO ELEVATIONS) 2x12 JOISTS @ 16 OR 12" O/C (BV MANU) ENGINEERED TRUSS DESIGNED BY SUPPLIER @ 24" O.C. TYP. - U Orpmn Bescd
REQUIRED TO VERIFY SOIL CONDITIONS. isrorArFem
AL JOISTS AT CAVITIES MUST BE MADE AIRTIGHT BY SEALING ALL JOINTS AND JUNCTIONS OR TREATED PLYWOOD STRAPPING CAPILARY BREAK CROSS BRIDGING @ 70" MAX RAISED HEEL HEIGHTS ARE REQUIRED ON 812 PITCHED
COVER WITH AIR BARRIER MATERIAL @ 3112 EXTRUDED POLYSTYRENE RIGID INSULATION (mmm MIN THICKNESS) (SEE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER DRAWINGS) ROOFS TO KEEP ALL SOFFITS SAME. Valoms o Tatda AD3A24(1)D.
APPLIED TO CONC. FDN. WALL (CRAWL SPACE ONLY) BUILDING WRAP DECKING MENBRANE (SEE ELEVATIONS/ TRUSS SUPPLIER FOR DETALLS) [[TOTAL EFFECTIVE RSTFOR EXTERIGR WOOD FRAMED WALLS ABOVE GRAGE
INSULATION TO EXTEND TO TOP OF 76" 0SB SHEATHING ® (70 COMPLY WITH CANICGSB 37.54) ON i Fo— .
2 CONC. GROUND SEAL 2X6 STUDS (SEE STRUCT FOR SPACING) PROVIDE ROOF VENTS : VENT 1/150 USING Fosmiels b
PRINCIPAL EXHAUST FAN R-20 BATT INSUALTION 1872° ORIENTED STRAND BOARD CW H' CLIPS ¥ SHINGLEVENT Il RIDGE VENT s e Covey 010
o 4 CONCRETE SLAB SMLPOLYN.VE, 2410 DECK JOISTS @ 16" OIC CIW (SEE STRUCT.) h
PRINCIPAL EXHAUST FAN LOCATED IN: POWDER ROOM &3 SLOPE TO O/H GARAGE DOORS MIN 1* 112" GYPSUM BOARD (PROVIDE ADEQUATE MEMBRANE @ EAVE PROTECTION TO 12" BEYOND HEATED WALL mrusﬂﬂ'n o
BT e WRED 70 HUN CONTAIOUSL Y. CONTAOLLSD B bemien S TUNE Z My ain TGHT SURBISTER: {3 GARAGE WALLS ADJACENT TO INTERIOR SPACES PROVDE SLOPED WOOD TAPERS @ 1:50SLOPE Eeteter S 2
NOTE: MUST BE WIRED TO RUN CONTINUQUSLY, CONTROLLED BY DEDICATED DOWN TO GARAGE FLOOR SLAB B T OR SLOPE JOISTS 7O PROVIOE MINL1-50 SLOPE (@ 19SQFT.ATIIC VENT SPACE PER 300 SQFT. s
SWITCH, SOUND RATING NOT TO EXCEED 1.0 SONE (SEE TABLE 9.32334) FROM ADJACENT INTERIOR SPACES { 3} : (OF INSUALTED AREA IN COMPLIANCE WITH BCAC 9.19. 1oty Ve
MLPOLYN, V5. 2XB STUDS (SEE STRUCT FOR SPACING) MAINTAIN 2 172" CLEARANCE @ ROOFMWALL ‘,:’,f,’:‘;m,,,,
R-20 BATT INSULATION
HEAT SOURCE COMPACTED GRANULAR FILL Pribnry CONNECTION L
S Y5 BOARD (GARAGE SDE) PROVIDE INSULATION BAFFLES AS REQUIRED | Vatms o Tathe 42302 4110
DUCTED HEAT PUMP €04 4 CONCRETESLAB (NOT SHOWN) 25% MINREQUIRED @ TOP (RIDGE VENT) AND TOTAL LFFECTIVE A31 FOR
SPECIFICATION AND INSTALLATION TO BE PROVIDED BY QUALIFIED PROFESSIONAL SLOPE EXTERIOR SLABS 2% AWAY @ BCTION (ALUDMNN SOFF T L dekici o
(1% MIN) AWAY FROM BUILDING (@ INTERIOR PARTITION ACOITONACVENTS MAYRE (& FEQLIRED VERIEY P 17 Gppsam o
BUILDER TO DETERMINE FINISH(S) AND EXTENTS OF 12" GYPSUM BOARD BOTH SIDES T IS NOT USED ;g::mg‘m-m 358
EXTERIOR CONCRETE SLABS ON SITE MOISTURE RES!STANT GYPSUM BOARD GRSOFFI PROTEGTION S REQURED. ]
— NN A DA @ ALUMINUM GUTTER AND SOFFIT oot o
eiED e
@ INSTALL PERIMETER DRAIN SYSTEM e SWDS o m S ROOF SOFFITS WITHIN 12M FROM PROPERTY LINE Inierior A Pl [ PROJECT TMLE
TS MHRE FECLIRED =™ - AS PER BCBC TABLE 9.8.4.1 T AN SOFET O hunesndrones e g e,
funconditoned enclosore e per crgeetipore |
4"DRAINTILE WITH6" MIN. GRUSHED GRAVEL OVER RISE MAX: 200mm (7.87 Inches) 112" 0SB CONCEALED BY VENTED ALUMINUM SOFFIT AL PP EGTVE 1t FLGOR OVER GARAGE MIDCO HOLDINGS LTD.
3" RAIN WATER LEADER PIPE WITH FILTER CLOTH RISE MIN: 125mm (4.2 inches) EeEER TOLOGATIONS O FLOOR PLARS WHERE THEY — o 6651 LAKES ROAD - LOT 4
1Z Gy Bord a0 UNCAN B.C.
@ 30°X30°%10° CONCRETE STRIP FOOTINGS | PROPOSED 241t S @ 050 DUNCANE.C. VLoV
WITH 10° PILASTER M RISE: 187.3mm (7.38 Inches) arrJOp——— ™
AND 6X6 POST SADDLE | RUN: 255mm (10.04 Inchos) * Shaatting oot
(NOT SHOWN) i Fl WITH 1* NOSING e rEm .
I “STAIRS TO BE CONFIRMED ON SITE TR i FOR TEATEB LGRS ROV FRGST O
= PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION bl i i
! = “SEE TIMBER SUPPLIER FOR DETAILS £ Parodin Pacn Cercreis 0 DRAYING TILE
| 22 812 Noddeioy i CROSS SECTION A-1 AND A2
Rei22s
§ A
TOTAL EFFECTIVE
] (2 SECTIONA-2 s .
3 & Pourad-In Place Concrete Foundaton Vial 008 e moxzTi.
| ay/ SCALE: 3/8" = 10" 5)R12 Rgdinnsslon 211 25FEB22 028 Sarmmann
| 024(10 i -ul-lmNN -ma
L A07
% DRAWINGS




NOTES

ALL WINDOWS TO BE VINYL - RAINSCREEN AS PER BCBC.
(1) GLASS IN DOORS AND SIDELIGHTS SHALL BE LAMINATED
SAFETY GLASS
(Z) WINDOWS | DOORS / SKYLIGHTS AND THEIR INTERFACE
BETWEEN WINDOW AND WALL ASSEMBLY MUST BE MADE
AIRTIGHT BY SEALING ALL JOINTS AND JUNCTION BETWEEN
POLY VAPOUR BARRIER AND THE WINDOW

3) STARS: IF SHOWN SHALL HAVE 7 12" RISER WITH 1004
TREAD AND 1" NOSING WITH CONTINUOUS HANDRAIL

TRUSS SYSTEM INDICATED ON DRAWINGS
1S DIAGRAMMATIC ONLY

®

) CABINETRY INDICATED ON DRAWINGS IS
DIAGRAMMATIC ONLY

42" NON CLIMBABLE CONTINUOUS GUARDRAIL

NON CLIMBABLE CONTINUOUS HANDRAIL - AS PER BCBC

®
®
@
®

DOOR PACKAGE DESIGNS INDICATED ON DRAWINGS IS
DIAGRAMMATIC ONLY - DOOR SIZES INDICATED ON FLOOR
PLANS

2284 HIGHESTRQOEPQINT _ _ _

AN

MEDIAROOM

[SEE TRUSS PACKAGE FOR DETALS]

PLEASE READ FOR DETAILS

POT LIGHTS

LIGHT BE SEALED TOPOLY
ATTIC HATCH (WHEN APPLICABLE)

APPLY INSULATION TO BACK OF ATTIC HATCH AND PROVIDE A CLOSED CELL FORM GASKET TO ENSURE
POPER AIR SEALING

PLUMBING STACKS
PLUMBING VENT STACK PIPES MUST BE MADE AIRTIGHT BY SEALING THE AIR BARRIER TO VENT STACK
WITH COMPATIBLE MATERIAL, SHEATING TAPE, OR A RUBBER GASKET AT THE CEILING

WALL TO CEILING
ALL JOINTS AT EXTERIOR WALLS AND BE AIRTIGHT BY SEAUING ALL
JOINTS AND. /AN AIR BARRIER MATERIAL

4 220-LVZ' :UPPER FLOQRCEIING._
== = =y .
| 2 WUBPERBQOR _ _ _ _ i R
t 034 NAIR FTOOR TEILIG ~ ~ =t
z 8 SAUNA

il
é‘-‘\m
SRR

i
o7 %
,)/ hm

CONSTRUCTION ASSEMBLIES AND NOTES

WALLS AND WINDOWS

DOUBLE GLAZING

ENERGY STAR LOW "E” RATING

THERMAL BREAK FRAME

GLAZING WITHIN 3 FEET FROM EXTERIOR DOORS

OR ADJACENT TO TUBS OR SHOWERS

O BE SHATTER PROOF GLAZING

WINDOWS AND DOORS TO TO COMPLY WITH BCBC 9.7.
/AND BCBC TABLE C-5

“UPSTAND" @ EXT. WALL)
PROVIDE SLOPED WOOD TAPERS @ 1:50 SLOPE
‘OR SLOPE JOISTS TO PROVIDE MIN.1:50 SLOPE

(3) WALL PENETRATIONS : ALL ELECTRICAL PENETRATIONS IN
EXTERIOR WALLS MUST BE AIRTIGHT BY SEALING THEM TO
THE POLY VAPOUR BARRIER
ALL MECHANICAL, PLUMBING OR ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS -+ % CMANELQOR. — — — — —
T A 0 e, ErecTve el A NSRRI
—— e
e cntray ol
IF ELECTRICAL PANEL IS LOCATED IN GARAGE WALLS, USE 2 BEECA25)
RIGID_INSULATION BEHIND CAVITY TO MAINTAN SAME
EFFECTIVE LEVEL AS GARAGE WALLS (CROSS SECTION INDICATES 510 17|
(CRAWLSPAGE HEIGHT
(1) CRAWLSPACE - CONDITIONED HEATED SPACE (SUNECT 70 SITE CONDONS)
TRANSFER GRILLS: MINIMUM 8 TRANSFER GRILLS REQUIRED !
FROM CRAWLSPACE TO MAIN FLOOR (AS PER 9.32.37.) .
TOTAC u
St Seum Mot Roclrg o
Buiding Paper o
12 Shashiy 0
Exiancr AcFim o
mﬂﬂﬂbﬂ ﬁn-rgu-omawc 53
T 026 I
11 X FOUNDATION CONSTRUCTION
T Crpum et oo @ 8" CONCRETE FOUNDATION WALL (SEE STRUCT)
et A Fim o WAYS @ 24" 0IC
. Raero7 W i1z ANCHOR BOLTS @ 4. 01
PR arox ToRERTGRT ON 16%8
OR 18X & CONCRETE smw FOOTINGS (3 STOREYS)
CONCRETE STRIP FOOTINGS AND PAD FOOTINGS DESIGNED
P " xv STRUCTURAL ENGINEER
e e o M SOUD UNDISTURBED swmc
R220at nsdton 23
ey TIB 238 BEREQUIRED Toy vsmpr SOIL CONDITIONS.
1 omumiend £02 3172 EXTRUDED POLYSTYRENE RIGID INSULATION
APPLIED TO CONC. FDN. WALL (CRAWL SPACE ONLY)
Votes o Tabl A9 324110 INSULATION TO EXTEND TO TOP OF
[TOTAL L FLCTIVE REIFOR LXT
Extonor AcFim o €03 4 CONCRETESLAS
Ceaar o ‘SLOPE TO O/H GARAGE DOGRS MIN 1
17 Ran Seroen Ar Coi o
o ey 5 OR PROVIDE 2° MIN ARR TIGHT CURBISTEP
710058 Sneany o1 DOWN TO GARAGE FLOOR SLAB
28 i 317 0C v FROM ADJACENT INTERIOR SPACES
rsaton = 6MILPOLYN. VB,
Rw-vuur.:n 1A= 290
o Vo e 2 COMPACTED GRANULAR FILL
Lyl ] 4" CONCRETE SLAB
i pin(es) o 8 SLOPE EXTERIOR SLABS 2% AWAY
Vatos fom Tato 423074110 1% MIN) AWAY FROM BULDIN
A AL
Cotrr e Fim o EXTERIOR mNCRErEsusson SITE
A7 Gppum ewrs I COMPACTED GRANULAR FILL
20 Viood s @ 16°0C. i 2
R20Bat nssian 22 £0l5 INSTALL PERMETER DRAN SYSTEM
R .o il s % DAMP PROOFING WHERE REQUIRED
ofedbaembrid 008 CONCRETE FOUNDATION WALL
oo A Fim o2 4" DRAIN TILE WITH 6° MIN, GRUSHED GRAVEL OVER
3" RAIN WATER LEADER PIPE WITH FILTER CLOTH
Vakas ron Tade 492624 (10
anciosre s pumitd 0 be o1
oA LGN W F DO SVER GRRRGE ] W10 PLASTER FOOTN
Exanor AcFim o AND 6X6 POST SADDLE
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ROOFING SYSTEM & COMPONENTS
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STANDARDS

- THESE DRAWINGS CONFORM TO THE BUILDING CODE IN FORCE IN BRITISH COLUMBIA AT THE
TIME OF THEIR PREPARATION. THE OWNER OR BUILDER SHALL ENSURE THAT THE BUILDING
CONSTRUCTED FROM THESE DRAWINGS COMPLIES WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE BUILDING
CODE IN FORCE AT THE TIME OF ITS CONSTRUCTION AND, ADDITIONALLY, COMPLIES WITH LOCAL
BY-LAWS AND REGULATIONS.

- ALL MATERIALS AND CONSTRUCTION PROCEDURES SHALL CONFORM TO THOSE QUT- LINED BY
THE CURRENT BRITISH COLUMBIA BUILDING CODE. IN ADDITION, APPLY OR INSTALL ALL
MATERIALS AND EQUIPMENT RDING TO THEIR
SPECIFICATIONS.

- THE BUILDER SHALL REVIEW AND VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS, INFORMATION, AND SPECIFICATIONS
SHOWN ON THE

- RESOLUTION OF VARIANCES FROM THE DRAWINGS OR SPECIFICATIONS CAUSED BY
EXTENUATING CIRCUMSTANCES SUCH AS UNAVAILABILITY OF MATERIALS, UNUSUAL SITE
CCONDITIONS, OWNER PREFERENCES, ETC. SHALL BE THE SOLE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE BUILDER
/ANDIOR OWNERS.

- THE BUILDER SHALL PROVIDE ADEQUATE TEMPORARY SUPPORT OF ALL BUILDING
COMPONENTS DURING CONSTRUCTION AND SHALL NOT ALLOW MATERIAL STORAGE OR
CONSTRUCTION PROCEDURES TO EXCEED THE DESIGN LOADS OF THE COMPONENTS
SUPPORTING THEM.

- THE BUILDER SHALL TAKE CARE TO PROTECT PUBLIC SAFETY DURING CONSTRUCTION AS
OUTLINED IN THE CURRENT BRITISH COLUMBIA BUILDING CODE AND BY ANY OTHER REGULATORY
BODY HAVING JURISDICTION.

- THESE DRAWINGS SHOW THE DESIGN INTENT OF THE COMPLETED BUILDING. THEY DO NOT
NECESSARILY INDICATE TEMPORARY STRUCTURES SUCH AS CONCRETE FORM-WORK OR
TEMPORARY BRACING, SEQUENCE OF CONSTRUCTION, ASSEMBLY PROCEDURES, ETC.

- DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS. WRITTEN DIMENSIONS SHALL TAKE PRECEDENCE.

- HORIZONTAL DIMENSIONS ARE TAKEN AT THE FACE OF SHEATHING OR CONCRETE ON
EXTERIOR WALLS AND AT THE FACE OR CENTRE-LINE OF STUDS OR CONCRETE AS INDICATED ON
INTERIOR WALLS. VERTICAL DIMENSIONS ARE TAKEN AT TOP OF CONCRETE SLAB, FLOOR
SHEATHING, OR WALL PLATE AS INDICATED.

- ROOM SIZES, IF INDICATED ON THE PLANS, ARE NOMINAL ONLY. MEASURE ACTUAL SITE
CONDITIONS BEFORE ORDERING MATERIALS OR EQUIPMENT THAT ARE DEPENDENT ON EXACT
SIZES.

- IN INSTANCES WHERE THESE NOTES CONFLICT WITH ENGINEERING DRAWINGS AND
'SPECIFICATIONS THE

SITE WORK

- THE OWNER OR BUILDER SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE CORRECT SITING OF THE BUILDING
AS INDICATED ON THE DRAWINGS AS WELL AS ENSURING COMPLIANCE WITH ALL REGULATIONS
GOVERNING IT. REGULATORY BY-LAWS SHALL TAKE PRECEDENCE.

- PRIOR TO THE COMMENCEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION THE OWNER OR BUILDER SHALL TAKE
MEASURES TO INDICATE AND PROTECT ANY EXISTING VEGETATION OR OTHER NATURAL OR MAN-
MADE FEATURES THAT ARE NOT TO BE DISTURBED BY CONSTRUCTION PROCESSES.

- ALL ORGANIC MATTER SHALL BE STRIPPED FROM THE LOCATION OF THE PROPOSED
STRUCTURE, INCLUDING BENEATH ITS DECKS, PATIOS, WALKWAYS, ETC. FILL AREAS SERVING AS
BASES FOR CONCRETE SLABS OR MASONRY PAVERS WITH CLEAN GRANULAR MATERIAL FREE OF
ORGANIC MATTER IN MAXIMUM 6* LIFTS COMPACTED BY VIBRATION TO 98% STANDARD DRY
PPROCTER DENSITY.

. SLOPE FINISHED GRADES DOWN AWAY FROM THE BUILDINGS AT A MINIMUM OF 1% TO
FACILITATE RUN OFF OF SURFACE WATER. DIRECT AND DRAIN RUN-OFF WATER IN A MANNER
SATISFACTORY TO THE AUTHORITY HAVING JURISDICTION.

CONCRETE AND FOUNDATIONS

- GARAGE AND CARPORT CONCRETE FLOGR SLABS AND EXTERIOR CONCRETE STARS, IF ANY,
SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED WITH CONCRETE HAVING A MINIMUM COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF 32
Mpa AT 28 DAYS. ALL OTHER CONCRETE SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF 20
Mpa AT 28 DAYS.

- FOOTINGS SHALL EXTEND TO SUITABLE UNDISTURBED OR ADEQUATELY COMPACTED SOIL
BELOW THE FROST PENETRATION DEPTH (EXCEPT IN THE CASE OF SOLID ROCK)

- THE FOOTINGS (IF) INDICATED ON THESE DRAWINGS ASSUME A 100 Kpa SOIL BEARING
CAPACITY. IF LESSER BEARING CAPACITY IS ENCOUNTERED, THE OWNER OR BUILDER SHALL BE
RESPONSIBLE FOR ENGAGING QUALIFIED PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERING PERSONNEL TO ANALYZE
EXISTING /AND TO RE-DESIGN CERTIFY THE FOOTINGS AS. TOSUIT.

GENERAL NOTES
CODES & STANDARDS

CARPENTRY
- FRAMING LUMBER SHALL BE No. 1 & 2 SPF UNLESS INDICATED OTHERWISE.

- PROTECT ALL LUMBER IN CONTACT WITH CONCRETE BY INSTALLING A 45LB. FELT OR 6 MIL.
POLYETHYLENE DAMP PROOFING LAYER OR OTHER APPROVED METHOD.

- ANCHOR SILL PLATES TO CONCRETE FOUNDATION WITH 5/8° DIAMETER x 8" LONG GALVANIZED
STEEL ANCHOR BOLTS AT A MAXIMUM SPACING OF 60"

- UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE ON THE DRAWINGS EXTERIOR WALL FRAMING SHALL BE 26
STUDS @ 16%c AND INTERIOR WALL FRAMING SHALL BE 2x4 OR 2x6 STUDS @ 16%0c.

- INSTALL BACKING AND BLOCKING AS REQUIRED FOR DRYWALL, PLUMBING FIXTURES,
HANDRAILS, ELECTRIC FIXTURES, ETC. BACKING AND BLOCKING LOCATIONS AND SIZES NOT
NECESSARILY INDICATED ON DRAWINGS - CHECK REQUIREMENTS WITH MANUFACTURERS OR
SUPPLIERS OF MATERIALS AND EQUIPMENT.

- DOUBLE UP FLOOR JOISTS UNDER PARTITIONS PARALLEL TO THE JOIST SPAN DIRECTION OR
INSTALL BLOCKING THE SAME DEPTH AS THE JOISTS @ 32'oc BETWEEN THE JOISTS FLANKING
BOTH SIDES OF THE PARTITION.

- WHERE JOIST SPANS EXCEED 70", INSTALL 2x2 CROSS BRIDGING OR FULL DEPTH SOLID
BLOCKING BETWEEN THE JOISTS IN ROWS HAVING A MAXIMUM SPACING OF 70" UNLESS
DIRECTED

- FLUSH FRAMED WOOD MEMBERS SHALL BE SECURED IN 2,000 LB. GALVANIZED STEEL FRAMING
ANCHORS UNLESS EC

- LINTELS SHALL BE 2-2x10 UNLESS INDICATED OTHERWISE ON THE DRAWINGS.

ISSES, EAMS, JOISTS, AND
B(CEED[NG THE LIMITATIONS SPECIFIED BY PARTS 3 OR 9 OF THE BRITISH COLUMBIA BUILDING
CODE SHALL BE DESIGNED AND CERTIFIED BY A BRITISH COLUMBIA REGISTERED PROFESSIONAL

- LATERALLY UNSUPPORTED FOUNDATION WALLS EXCEEDING THE LIMITS STATED IN THE BRITISH
COLUMBIA BUILDING CODE SHALL BE DESIGNED AND CERTIFIED BY A QUALIFIED PROFESSIONAL
STRUCTURAL ENGINEER.

- ALLOW OPENINGS IN FOUNDATIONS FOR SERVICES AS REQUIRED. DETERMINE REQUIREMENTS
PRIOR TO PLACING CONCRETE.

- FORM TIE DEPRESSIONS AND OTHER IRREGULARITIES IN FOUNDATION WALL SURFACES SHALL
BE FILLED WITH GROUT OR OTHER SUITABLE MATERIAL TO CREATE RELATIVELY SMOOTH
‘SURFACES.

- CONCRETE SLABS SHALL BE PLACED ON A MINIMUM OF 6" OF CLEAN GRANULAR FILL FREE OF
ORGANIC MATTER AND COMPACTED BY VIBRATION TO 98% STANDARD DRY PROCTOR DENSITY.

. DAMP PROOF FOUNDATION WALLS WITH TWO COATINGS OF ASPHALT EMULSION OR
EQUIVALENT MATERIAL BELOW FINISHED GRADE.

- CONCRETE AND MASONRY STRUCTURES EXCEEDING THE LIMITATIONS SPECIFIED BY PARTS 3
OR 9 OF THE CURRENT BRITISH COLUMBIA BUILDING CODE SHALL BE DESIGNED AND CERTIFIED
BY A BRITISH COLUMBIA REGISTERED PROFESSIONAL STRUCTURAL ENGINEER. THE OWNER OR
BUILDER SHALL TAKE RESPONSIBILITY FOR OBTAINING SUCH DESIGN AND CERTIFICATION AS
REQUIRED.

ENGINEER.

- WOOD EXPOSED TO THE WEATHER TO BE PRESSURE TREATED USING ACQ PRESSURE
TREATING. METAL FASTENERS TO BE STAINLESS STEEL.

GLAZING

- GLAZING WEIGHTS SHALL CONFORM TO THE REQUIREMENTS OF PARTS 3 OR 9 OF THE
CURRENT BRITISH COLUMBIA BUILDING CODE AS APPLICABLE.

- GLASS IN DOORS AND SIDELIGHTS SHALL BE LAMINATED SAFETY GLASS.

- GLAZING IN SHALLBET] LA TY GLASS.

- BEDROOMS SHALL BE FITTED WITH AT LEAST ONE DOOR / WINDOW WITH AN OPENING SIZE
SUITABLE FOR EMERGENCY EGRESS AS STATED IN PART 99.10 OF THE CURRENT BRITISH
'COLUMBIA BUILDING CQDE.

- WINDOWS LOCATED WITHIN 2 METERS OF THE ADJACENT GROUND LEVEL OR THE FLOOR LEVEL
OF A DECK ACCESSIBLE FROM THE EXTERIOR SHALL BE DESIGNED TO RESIST FORCIBLE ENTRY
AS OUTLINED IN PART 9 OF THE CURRENT BRITISH COLUMBIA BUILDING CODE.

- WINDOW/DOOR LABELS TO BE LEFT IN PLACE UNTIL FINAL INSPECTION

FLASHING
- FLASHING SHALL BE PRE-FINISHED AND OF A MATERIAL SUITABLE FOR ITS INTENDED USE IN
AACCORDANCE WITH PARTS 3 OR 9 OF THE CURRENT BRITISH COLUMBIA BUILDING CODE AS
APPLICABLE.

- FLASHING SHALL BE OF A MATERIAL COMPATIBLE WITH ADJACENT MATERIALS OR SHALL BE
TREATED SO AS TO PREVENT ADVERSE REACTIONS WITH ADJACENT MATERIALS.

- INSTALL SHEET METAL FLASHING TO PROTECT FROM MOISTURE PENETRATION ALL EXTERIOR
HORIZONTAL OR OBLIQUE CHANGES OF PLANE OR MATERIAL.

- SEAL AROUND ALL OPENINGS TO THE EXTERIOR WITH A NON-HARDENING CAULKING MATERIAL.

- ALL FLASHINGS SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM 20% SLOPE

AAWAY FROM THE BUILDING (OR WHERE FLASHING

‘TERMINATES ONTO A SLOPED ROOF, MATCH SLOPE.) - VERT'CAL LLG AND DR
NGT PEQDIF TEPIATED
CNELOPEDROOF

- ALL FLASHINGS ARE TO HAVE A FORMED DRIP EDGE (NOT
REQUIRED WHERE FLASHING TERMINATES ON SLOPED ROOF.) M __ FORMED ORI EDGE.

- IF FLASHINGS COVERING SELF-ADHERING MEMBRANES ARE TO BE DARK COLOURED, USE A
HIGH TEMPERATURE RESISTANT TYPE OF SELF-ADHERING MEMBRANE.

- CAULKING TO BE A THERMO-PLASTIC TYPE SUCH AS “TREMCO DYMONIC" OR "SONNOBORN NPL*

ROOFS

- APPLY ROOFING MATERIALS IN STRICT ACCORDANCE WITH THE MANUFACTURER'S
SPECIFICATIONS AND ACCORDING TO THE STANDARDS ESTABLISHED BY THE ROOFING
CCONTRACTORS' ASSOCIATION OF BRITISH COLUMBIA.

- PARAPET FLASHING AND ROOF P SHALL BE T0 THE
GUIDELINES ESTABLISHED BY THE ROOFING CONTRACTORS' ASSOCIATION OF BRITISH COLUMBIA.

- FLAT ROOFS AND ROOF DECKS SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH A MINIMUM 1/4" IN 12* SLOPE DOWN
‘TOWARD A ROOF DRAIN.

- ROOF DRAINS SHALL EMPTY INTO A SEPARATE, TIGHT PIPE PERIMETER DRAINAGE SYSTEM
LOCATED AT A DEPTH BELOW FROST PENETRATION.

DOORS

- FRAME OPENING 2* WIDER THAN DOOR. FRAME HEIGHT 2 112" HIGHER FOR ALL INTERIOR DOORS

MISCELLANEOUS

No._|ISSUED/ REVISED

01| 22DEC21 | ISSUED FOR CHECK SET

02| ZIDEC21 | ISSUED FOR CHECK SET

03| 200EC21 | ISSUED FOR BUILDING PERMIT

04| 07JUNEZ2 | REDUCED COVERED AREA

- THE BUILDER SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR MEETING THE THE™
PROTECTION ACT* REGULATIONS.

- THE BUILDER SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ASSURING THAT ELECTRICAL, PLUMBING AND
MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT AND INSTALLATIONS MEET THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE BC BUILDING
CODE AND PURSUANT REGULATIONS; AND THAT ALL INSTALLATIONS ARE IN PROPER WORKING
ORDER.

- THE BUILDER SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ASSURING THAT ALL STRUCTURAL MEMBERS AND
INSTALLATIONS MEET THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE BC BUILDING CODE AND PURSUANT
REGULATIONS. STRUCTURAL SPECIFICATIONS PROVIDED BY A BC REGISTERED PROFESSIONAL
STRUCTURAL ENGINEER SHALL TAKE PRECEDENCE OVER STRUCTURAL INFORMATION PROVIDED
ON THESE DRAWINGS.

- INSTALL GUARDRAILS ACCEPTABLE TO THE AUTHORITY HAVING JURISDICTION IN ALL
LOCATIONS WHERE PUBLIC OR PRIVATE WALKWAYS, VIEWING POSITIONS, STAIRWAYS, ETC. ABUT
ABRUPT DROPS TO THE ADJACENT GRADE 24" OR MORE IN HEIGHT. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL
ENSURE THAT THE MANUFACTURE AND INSTALLATION OF GUARDRAILS MEET THE BC BUILDING
CODE REQUIREMENTS FOR LATERAL RESTRAINT.

- ALL STAIRWAYS SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED AS PER THE BRITISH COLUMBIA BUILDING CODE,
SECTION 9.8, NOTING IN PARTICULAR THE FOLLOWING:

- SLIP RESISTANT SURFACE TREATMENTS AND FINISHES AS PER ARTICLE 9.8.9.6;
- HANDRAIL CONSTRUCTION AS PER SUBSECTION 8.8.7;
- GUARDRAIL CONSTRUCTION AS PER SUBSECTION 9.8.8;

- KITCHEN AND BATHROOM CABINETRY INDICATED ON DRAWINGS IS DIAGRAMMATIC ONLY.
MILLWORK DETAILS SHALL BE PROVIDED BY OTHERS.

- INTERIOR FLOOR, CEILING, AND WALL FINISHES; SPECIFICATIONS FOR ELECTRICAL AND
PLUMBING FIXTURES AND EQUIPMENT; SPECIFICATIONS FOR APPLIANCES OR APPLIANCE ROUGH-
INS; AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR WINDOWS AND DOORS SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE
'OWNER OR BUILDER.

- CONCEALED SPACES SHALL BE FIRESTOPPED AS PER SUBSECTION 3.1.11 OR 9.10.16 OF THE BC
BUILDING CODE.

- CONSULT ALSO BUILDING ENVELOPE ENGINEER'S DETAILS. BUILDING ENVELOPE DETAILS OF
THE BC BUILDING CODE.

- CONSULT ALSO BUILDING ENVELOPE ENGINEER'S DETAILS. BUILDING ENVELOPE DETAILS AND
SPECIFICATIONS SHALL TAKE PRECEDENCE OVER THESE DRAWINGS. INFORM OWNER OR

/AND 3" HIGHER FOR ALL EXTERIOR DOORS. BUILDER TO CONFIRM ALL FINAL
- ACCESS DOORS FROM THE EXTERIOR TO INTERIOR SPACES AND THEIR ASSOCIATED FRAMING
SHALL CONFORM TO THE REQUIREMENTS TO RESIST FORCIBLE ENTRY AS OUT-LINED IN PART 9
OF THE BRITISH COLUMBIA BUILDING CODE.

- EXTERIOR DOORS ACCESSING INTERIOR, HEATED SPACE SHALL BE SUITABLY
WEATHERSTRIPPED.

- EXTERIOR DOORS SHALL BE FITTED WITH DEADBOLT LOCKS HAVING A MINIMUM THROW OF 25
MILLIMETERS,

- UNDERCUT INTERIOR DOORS 1/2° TO AID VENTILATION.
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POTLIGHTS
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TIMBER GABLE FEATURES TO BE DESIGNED
BY SUPPLIER, PLANS INDICATE CONCEPTUAL
[DESIGN AND ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE

AN IINT I,

PLEASE READ FOR DETAILS

LIGHT MUST BE SEALED TO POLY

ATTIC HATCH (WHEN APPLICABI

LE)
APPLY INSULATION TO BACK OF ATTIC HATCH AND PROVIDE A CLOSED CELL FORM GASKET TO ENSURE POPER AR SEALING

WALLTO CEILING

ALL JOINTS AT TRANSITION BETWEEN EXTERIOR WALLS AND CEILING MUST BE AIRTIGHT BY SEALING ALL JOINTS AND

INTERIOR AND EXTERIOR WALL INTERFACE

ANAR

E o

NOTES

ALL WINDOWS TO BE VINYL - RAINSCREEN AS PER BCBC.
(3) GLASS IN DOORS AND SIDELIGHTS SHALL BE LAMINATED

(2) WINDOWS / DOORS / SKYLIGHTS AND THEIR INTERFACE

BETWEEN WINDOW AND WALL ASSEMBLY MUST BE MADE

AIRTIGHT BY SEALING ALL JOINTS AND JUNCTION BETWEEN
POLY VAPOUR BARRIER AND THE WINDOW

TRUSS SYSTEM INDICATED ON DRAWINGS
ARE DIAGRAMMATIC ONLY

(&) DOOR PACKAGE DESIGNS INDICATED ON DRAWINGS ARE
DIAGRAMMATIC ONLY - DOOR SIZES INDICATED ON FLOOR
PLANS

: ALL ELECTRICAL IN
EXTERIOR WALLS MUST BE AIRTIGHT BY SEALING THEM TO
‘THE POLY VAPOUR BARRIER

ALL MECHANICAL, PLUMBING OR ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS
WITHIN THE EXTERIOR WALLS AND GARAGE To chss WALL
MUST BE INSULATED TO SAME EFFE(

REQUIRED FOR THE WALL

IF ELECTRICAL PANEL IS LOCATED IN GARAGE WALLS, USE

RIGID INSULATION BEHIND CAVITY TO MAINTAIN SAME
EFFECTIVE LEVEL AS GARAGE WALLS

ALL INTERIOR WALLS THAT MEET EXTERIOR WALLS OR ATTIC CEILING MUST BE MADE AIRTIGHT BY SEALING JUNCTION OR CONTINUING POLY VAPOUR BARRIER OF THE EXTERIOR WALLS

WINDOW, DOORS AND SKYLIGHTS

INTERFACE BETWEEN WINDOW AND WALL ASSEMBLY MUST BE MADE AIRRIGHT BY SEALING ALL JOINTS AND

SILLPLATES / RIM JOINTS

AND THE

ALLJOISTS AT CAVITIES MUST BE MADE AIRTIGHT BY SEALING ALL JOINTS AND JUNCTIONS OR COVER WITH AIR BARRIER MATERIAL

PoLY

FOUNDATION CONSTRUCTION

@ INSTALL PERIMETER DRAIN SYSTEM

47 DRAINTILE WITH 6 OF ROCK OVER

CONSTRUCTION ASSEMBLIES AND NOTES

ROOFING SYSTEM & COMPONENTS

CONTINUOUS GUTTERS

@ FOOTINGS SHALL EXTEND TO SUITABLE OR

ADEQUATELY COMPACTED SOIL BELOW THE FROST
PENETRATION DEPTH (EXCEPT IN THE CASE OF SOLID ROCK)

XZX11" FOOTINGS WITH 10° PILASTER AND 8X8 POST
SADDLE (NOT SHOWN)

214 BAR CONT. TYP. ANCHOR BOLTS @ 4'

(NON VENTED SOFFITS WILL BE NOTATED ON DRAWINGS)

STANDING SEEM METAL ROOFING ON 1x¢ ST'RAPPING,
BUILDING PAFEK 716" 0SB. (OR 1/ PLYWOOD), 2x4
STRAPPING TO ALLOW FOR CROSS VENTILATION,
ENGINEERED “TRUSS DESIGNED BY SUPPLIER @ 24" 0.C. TYP. -
RAISED HEEL HEIGHTS ARE REQUIRED ON &12 PITCHED

©
@ 8" CONCRETE WALL ON 8°X16" CONCRETE FOOTINGS
@ 4" CONCRETE SLAB WITH 6 MIL. POLY VAPOUR BARRIER

COMPACTED GRANULAR FILL

@ ‘SLAB AIR BARRIER MUST BE MADE AIRTIGHT BY SEALING THE

FLOOR TO FOUNDATION WALL.

€D} UNDISTURBED NON-ORGANIC SOIL

ROOFS TO KEEP ALL SOFFITS SAME
(SEE ELEVATIONS / TRUSS SUPPLIER FOR DETAILS)

WALLS TYPES

@ EXTERIOR MATERIAL, ¥4* AR SPACE, PRESSURE TREATED
STRAPPING, 2 LAYERS 30 MIN. BUILDING PAPER, 12
SHEATHING, 2X6 STUDS AT 167 O.C.
(SEE ELEVATIONS FOR DETAILS)
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GENERAL NOTE:
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WINDOW DETAILS & THE MANUFACTURERS SPECIFICATIONS
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STANDARDS

- THESE DRAWINGS CONFORM TO THE BUILDING CODE IN FORCE IN BRITISH COLUMBIA AT THE
TIME OF THEIR PREPARATION, THE OWNER OR BURDER SHALL ENSURE THAT THE BUILDING
CONSTRUCTED FROM THESE DRAWINGS COMPLIES WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE BUILDING
CODE IN FORCE AT THE TIME OF ITS CONSTRUCTION AND, AUDITIONALLY, COMPLIES WITH LOCAL
BY-LAWS AND REGULATIONS.

- ALL MATERIALS AND CONSTRUCTION PROCEDURES SHALL CONFORM TQ THOSE QUT- LINED BY
THE CURRENT BRITISH COLUMBIA BUILDING CODE. IN ADDITION, APPLY OR INSTALL ALL
MATERALS AND EQUIPMENT ACCORDING TO THEIR MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUGTIONS AND
SPECIFICATIONS.

. THE BUILDER SHALL REVIEW AND VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS, INFORMATION, AND SPECIFICATIONS
SHOWN ONTHE T0

. RESOLUTION OF VARIANCES FROM THE DRAWINGS OR SPECIFICATIONS CAUSED BY
EXTENUATING CIRCUMSTANCES SUCH AS UNAVAILABILITY OF MATERIALS, UNUSUAL SITE
CONDITIONS, OWNER PREFERENCES, ETC. SHALL BE THE SOLE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE BULDER
ANDIOR OWNERS.

. THE BULDER SHALL PROVIDE ADEQUATE TEMPORARY SUPPORT OF ALL BULDING
COMPONENTS DURING CONSTRUCTION AND SHALL NOT ALLOW MATERIAL STORAGE OR
CONSTRUCTION PROCEDURES TO EXCEED THE DESIGN LOADS OF THE COMPONENTS
SUPPORTING THEM.

- THE BUILDER SHALL TAKE CARE TO PROTECT PUBLIC SAFETY DURING CONSTRUCTION AS
OUTLINED IN THE CURRENT BRITISH COLUMBIA BUILDING CODE AND BY ANY OTHER REGULATORY
BODY HAVING JURISDICTICN.

. THESE DRAWINGS SHOW THE DESIGN INTENT OF THE COMPLETED BUILDING. THEY DO NOT
NECESSARILY INDICATE TEMPORARY STRUCTURES SUCH AS CONCRETE FORM-WORK OR
TEMPORARY BRACING, SEQUENCE OF CONSTRUCTION, ASSEMBLY PROCEDURES, ETC.

- DONOT SCALE DRAWINGS. WRITTEN DIMENSIONS SHALL YAKE PRECEDENCE.

HORIZONTAL DIMENSIONS ARE TAKEN AT THE FACE OF SHEATHING OR CONCRETE ON
EXTERIOR WALLS AND AT THE FACE OR CENTRE:LINE OF STUDS OR CONCRETE AS INDICATED ON
INTERIOR WALLS. VERTICAL DIMENSIONS ARE TAKEN AT TOP OF CONCRETE SLAB. FLOOR
SHEATHING, OR WALL PLATE AS INDICATED.

- ROOM SIZES, IF INDICATED ON THE PLANS, ARE NOMINAL ONLY. MEASURE ACTUAL SITE
CONDITIONS BEFORE ORDERING MATERIALS OR EQUIPMENT THAT ARE DEPENDENT ON EXAGT

. IN INSTANCES WHERE THESE NOTES CONFLICT WITH DRAWINGS AND
SPECIFICATIONS THE INF HALL TAKE P
SITE WORK

- THE OWNER OR BUILDER SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE CORRECT SITING OF THE BUILDING
AS INDICATED ON THE DRAWINGS AS WELL AS ENSURING COMPLIANCE WITH ALL REGULATIONS
GOVERNING [T. REGULATORY BY-LAWS SHALL TAXE PRECEDENCE.

- PRIOR TO THE COMMENCEMENT OF CONSTRUGTION THE OWNER OR BUILDER SHALL TAKE
MEASURES TO INDICATE AND PROTECT ANY EXISTING VEGETATION OR OTHER NATURAL OR MAN-
MADI THAT ARE NOT TOBE PROCESSES,

. AL CRGANIC MATTER SHALL 8E STRIPPED FROM THE LOCATION OF THE PROPOSED
STRUCTURE, INCLUDING BENEATH ITS DECKS, PATIOS, WALKWAYS, ETC, FILL AREAS SERVING AS
BASES FOR CONCRETE SLABS OR MASONRY PAVERS WITH CLEAN GRANULAR MATERIAL FREE OF
ORGANIC MATTER IN MAXINUM 6° LIFTS COMPACTED BY VIBRATION TO 96% STANDARD DRY
PROCTER DENSITY.

. SLOPE FINISHED GRADES DOWN AWAY FROM THE BUILDINGS AT A MINIMUM GF 1% TO
FACILITATE RUN OFF OF SURFACE WATER. DIRECT AND DRAIN RUN-OFF WATER IN A MANNER
SATISFACTORY TO THE AUTHORITY HAVING JURISDICTION.

CONCRETE AND FOUNDATIONS

. GARAGE AND CARPORT CONGRETE FLOOR SLABS AND EXTERIGR CONCRETE STAIRS, IF ANY,
SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED WITH CONCRETE HAVING A MINIMUM COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH QF 32
Mpa AT 28 DAYS. ALL OTHER CONCRETE SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF 20
Mpa AT 28 DAYS.

. FOOTINGS SHALL EXTEND TO SUITABLE UNDISTURBED CR ADEQUATELY COMPACTED SOR
BELOW THE FROST PENETRATION DEPTH (EXCEPT IN THE CASE OF SOLID ROCK}

. THE FOOTINGS (F) INDICATED ON THESE DRAWINGS ASSUME A 100 Kpa SOl SEARING
CAPACITY. IF LESSER BEARING CAPACITY IS ENCOUNTERED, THE OWNER OR BUILDER SHALL BE
RESPONSIBLE FOR ENGAGING QUALIFIED PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERING PERSONNEL T0 ANALYZE
EXISTIN AND T AND CERTIFY THE FOOTING! TOSUIT.

GENERAL NOTES
CODES & STANDARDS
/\
. -~
/ < <>

N

CARPENTRY
« FRAMING LUMBER SHALL BE No. 1 8 2 SPF UNLESS INDICATED OTHERWISE.

- PROTECT ALL LUMBER IN CONTACT WITH CONCRETE BY INSTALLING A 45L8, FELT OR 6 MIL.
POLYETHYLENE DAMP PROOFING LAYER OR OTHER APPROVED METHCD.

- ANCHOR SILL PLATES TO CONGRETE FOUNDATION WITH 5/6" DIAMETER x §° LONG GALVANZED
STEEL ANCHOR BOLTS AT A MAXIMUM SPAGING OF §-0°

. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE ON THE DRAWINGS EXTERIOR WALL FRAMING SHALL BE 248
STUDS @ 1670c AND INTERIOR WALL FRAMING SHALL BE 2x4 OR 2x6 STUDS @ 16%0c.

. INSTALL BACKING AND BLOCKING AS REQUIRED FOR DRYWALL. PLUMBING FIXTURES,
HANDRALS, ELECTRIC FIXTURES, ETC. BACKING AND BLOCKING LOCATIONS AND SIZES NOT
NECESSARLY INDICATED ON DRAWINGS - CHECK REQUIREMENTS WITH MANUFACTURERS OR
SUPPLIERS OF MATERIALS AND EQUIPMENT.

. DOUBLE UP FLOOR JOISTS UNDER PARTITIONS PARALLEL TO THE JOIST SPAN DIRECTION OR
INSTALL BLOCKING THE SAME DEPTH AS THE JQISTS @ 32°oc BETWEEN THE JOISTS FLANKING
BOTH SIDES OF THE PARTITION.

- WHERE JOIST SPANS EXCEED 70", INSTALL 2:¢ CROSS BRIDGING OR FULL DEPTH SOLID
BLOCKING BETWEEN THE JOISTS IN ROWS HAVING A MAXIMUM SPACING OF 70" UNLESS
DIRECTED OTHERWISE BY A STRUCTURAL ENGINEER'S SPECIFICATIONS.

+ FLUSH FRAMED WOQD MEMBERS SHALL BE SECURED IN 2,000 LB. GALVANIZED STEEL FRAMING
ANCHORS UNLESS INDICATED OTHERWISE BY A STRUCTURAL ENGINEER'S SPECIFICATIONS.

- LINTELS SHALL BE 2-210 UNLESS INDICATED OTHERWISE ON THE DRAWINGS.

- TRUSSES, BEAMS, 3
EXCEEDING THE LIMITATIONS SPECIFIED BY PARTS 3 OR 9 OF THE BRITISH COLUMBIA BUILDING
CODE SHALL BE DESIGNED AND CERTIFIED BY A BRITISH COLUMBIA REGISTERED PROFESSIONAL

- LATERALLY UNSUPPORTED FOUNDATION WALLS EXCEEDING THE LIMITS STATED IN THE BRITISH
COLUMBIA BUILDING CODE SHALL BE DESIGNED AND CERTIFIED BY A QUALIFIED PROFESSIONAL
STRUCTURAL ENGINEER.

. ALLOW OPENINGS IN FOUNDATIONS FOR SERVICES AS REQUIRED. DETERMINE REQUIREMENTS
PRIOR TO PLAGING CONCRETE.

. FORM TIE DEPRESSIONS AND OTHER IRREGULARITIES IN FOUNDATION WALL SURFACES SHALL
BE FILLED WITH GROUT OR OTHER SUITABLE MATERIAL TO CREATE RELATIVELY SMOOTH
SURFACES.

- CONCRETE SLABS SHALL BE PLACED ON A MINIMUM OF 6 OF CLEAN GRANULAR FILL FREE OF
ORGANIC MATTER AND COMPACTED BY VIBRATION TG 98% STANDARD DRY PROCTOR DENSITY.

. DAMP PROOF FOUNDATION WALLS WITH TWO COATINGS OF ASPHALT EMULSION OR
EQUIVALENT MATERIAL BELOW FINISHED GRADE.

- CONCRETE AND MASONRY STRUCTURES EXCEEDING THE LIMITATIONS SPECIFIED BY PARTS 3
OR 9 OF THE CURRENT BRITISH COLUMBIA BUILDING CODE SHALL BE DESIGNED AND CERTIFIED
BY A BRITISH COLUMBIA REGISTERED PROFESSIONAL STRUCTURAL ENGINEER. THE OWNER CR
BUILDER SHALL TAKE RESPONSIBILITY FOR OBTAINING SUCH DESIGN AND CERTIFICATION AS
REQUIRED.

ENGINEER.

- WOGD EXPOSED TO THE WEATHER TO BE PRESSURE TREATED USING ACQ PRESSURE
‘TREATING. METAL FASTENERS TO BE STAINLESS STEEL

GLAZING

. GLAZING WEIGHTS SHALL CONFORM TO THE REQUIREMENTS OF PARTS 3 OR 9 OF THE
CURRENT BRITISH COLUMBIA BUILDING CODE AS APPLICABLE.

. GLASS IN DOORS AND SIDELIGHTS SHALL BE LAMINATED SAFETY GLASS.

 GLAZING IN BATHROOMS SHALL BE TEMPERED OR LAMINATED SAFETY GLASS.

. BEDROOMS SHALL BE FITTED WITH AT LEAST ONE DOOR / WINDOW WITH AN OPENING S1ZE
SUITABLE FOR EMERGENCY EGRESS AS STATED IN PART 99.10 OF THE CURRENT BRITISK
COLUMBIA BULDING CODE.

- WINDOWS LOCATED WITHIN 2 METERS OF THE ADJACENT GROUND LEVEL OR THE FLOOR LEVEL

OF A DECK ACCESSIBLE FROM THE EXTERIOR SHALL BE DESIGNED TO RESIST FORCIBLE ENTRY
AS QUTLINED IN PARY § OF THE CURRENY BRITISH COLUMBIA BUILDING CODE.

CLASS R - PG 20 - DESIGN PRESSURE = +960Pa/-860Px - WATER PE! iCE = 180Pa

CANADIAN AIR INFILTRATION / EXFILTRATION = A2
- WINDOW/DOOR LABELS TG BE LEFT IN PLACE UNTIL FINAL INSPECTION

7

FLASHING

- FLASHING SHALL BE PRE-FINISHED AND OF A MATERIAL SUITABLE FOR (TS INTENDED USE IN
ACCORDANGE WITH PARTS 3 OR 8 OF THE CURRENT BRITISH COLUMBIA BUILDING CODE AS
APPLICABLE.

- FLASHING SHALL BE OF A MATERIAL COMPATIBLE WITH ADJACENT MATERIALS OR SHALL BE
TREATED $0 AS TO PREVENT ADVERSE REACTIONS WITH ADJACENT MATERIALS.

- INSTALL SHEET METAL FLASHING TO PROTEGT FROM MOISTURE PENETRATION ALL EXTERIOR
HORIZONTAL OR OBLIQUE CHANGES OF PLANE OR MATERIAL.

. SEAL AROUND ALL OPENINGS TO THE EXTERIOR WITH A NON-HARDENING CAULKING MATERIAL.
- ALL FLASHINGS SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM 20% SLOPE

AWAY FROM THE BUILDING (OR WHERE FLASHING
TERMINATES ONTO A SLOPED ROOF, MATCH SLOPE.)

- ALL FLASHINGS ARE TG HAVE A FORMED DRIP EDGE {NOT
REQUIRED WHERE FLASHING TERMINATES ON SLOPED ROOF.}

- IF FLASHINGS COVERING SELF-ADHERING MEMBRANES ARE YO BE DARK COLOURED. USE A
HIGH TEMPERATURE RESISTANT TYPE OF SELF-ADHERING MEMBRANE.

. CAULKING TO BE A THERMO-PLASTIC TYPE SUCH AS "TREMCO DYMONIC® OR "SONNOBORN NPL™

ROCFS
- APPLY ROOFING MATERIALS [N STRICT ACCORDANCE WITH THE MANUFACTURERS
SPECIFICATIONS AND ACCORDING YO THE STANDARDS ESTABLISHED BY THE ROQFING
CCONTRACTORS' ASSOCIATION OF BRITISH COLUMBIA.

. PARAPET FLASHING AND ROOF PENETRATIONS SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED ACCORDING TO THE
GUIDELINES ESTABLISHED BY THE ROGFING CONTRACTORS' ASSOCIATION OF BRITISH COLUMBIA.

- FLAT ROOFS AND ROOF DECKS SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH A MINIMUM 14" IN 12" SLOPE DOWN
TOWARD A ROOF ORAIN.

- ROGF DRAINS SHALL EMPTY INTG A SEPARATE, TIGHT PIPE PERIMETER DRAINAGE SYSTEM
LOCATED AT A DEPTH BELOW FROST PENETRATION.
DOORS

. FRAME OPENING 2" WIDER THAN DOGR. FRAME HEIGHT 2 112 HIGHER FOR ALL INTERIOR DOORS
AND 3* HIGHER FOR ALL EXTERIGR DOGRS, BUILDER TO CONFIRM ALL FINAL DOOR SIZES.

- ACCESS DOORS FROM THE EXTERICR TO INTERIOR SPACES AND THEIR ASSOCIATED FRAMING
SHALL CONEORM TO THE REGUIREMENTS TO RESIST FORCIBLE ENTRY AS OUT-LINED IN PART 9
OF THE BRITISK COLUMBIA BUILDING COBE.

. EXTERIOR DOORS ACCESSING INTERIOR, HEATED SPACE SHALL BE SUMABLY
'WEATHERSTRIPPED.

- EXTERIOR DOORS SHALL BE FITTED WITH DEADBOLT LOCKS HAVING A MINIMUM THROW OF 25
MILLIMETERS.

- UNDERCUT INTERIOR DOORS 172" TO AID VENTILATION.

MISCELLANEQUS

- THE BUILDER SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR MEETING THE OF THE

PROTECTION ACT* REGULATIONS.

. THE BUILDER SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ASSURING THAT ELECTRICAL. PLUMBING AND
MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT AND INSTALLATIONS MEET THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE BC BUILDING
CODE AND PURSUANT REGULATIONS; AND THAT ALL INSTALLATIONS ARE IN PROPER WORKING
GRDER.

. THE BUILDER SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ASSURING THAT ALL STRUCTURAL MEMBERS AND
INSTALLATIONS MEET THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE BC BUILDING CODE AND PURSUANT
REGULATIONS. STRUCTURAL SPECIFICATIONS PROVIDED BY A 8C REGISTERED PROFESSIONAL
STRUCTURAL ENGINEER SHALL TAKE PRECEDENCE OVER STRUCTURAL INFGRMATION PROVIDED
ON THESE DRAWINGS.

- INSTALL GUARDRAILS ACCEPTABLE TO THE AUTHORITY HAVING JURISDICTION N ALL
LOCATIONS WHERE PUBLIC OR PRIVATE WALKWAYS, VIEWING POSITIONS, STAIRWAYS, ETC. ABUT
ABRUPT DROPS TO THE ADJACENT GRADE 24" OR MORE N HEIGKT. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL
ENSURE THAT THE MANUFACTURE AND INSTALLATION OF GUARDRAILS MEET THE BC BUILDING
CODE REQUIREMENTS FOR LATERAL RESTRAINT.

- ALL STAIRWAYS SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED AS PER THE BRIMSH COLUMBIA BUILDING CODE,
SECTION 9.6, NOTING IN PARTICULAR THE FOLLOWING:

- SLIP RESISTANT SURFACE TREATMENTS AND FINISHES AS PER ARTICLE 2.8.8.5;
- HANDRAIL CONSTRUGTION AS PER SUBSECTION 8.8.7;
- GUARDRAIL CONSTRUCTION AS PER SUBSECTION 9.6.8;

. KTCHEN AND BATHROOM CABINETRY INDICATED ON DRAWINGS IS DIAGRAMMATIC ONLY.
MILLWORK DETAILS SHALL BE PROVIDED BY OTHERS.

- INTERIOR FLOOR, GEILING. AND WALL FINISHES; SPECIFICATIONS FOR ELECTRICAL AND
PLUMBING FIXTURES AND EQUIPMENT; SPECIFICATIONS FOR APPLIANCES OR APPLIANCE ROUGH-
INS; AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR WINDOWS AND DOORS SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE
QWNER CR BUILDER

- GONGEALED SPACES SHALL BE FIRESTOPPED AS PER SUBSECTION 3.1.11 OR 9.10.16 OF THE 8C
BUILDING CODE.

. CONSULT ALSO BUILDING ENVELOPE ENGINEER'S DETAILS. BUILDING ENVELOPE DETALS OF
THE BC BUILDING CODE.

- CONSULT ALSO BUILDING ENVELOPE ENGINEER'S DETAILS. BUILDING ENVELOPE DETAILS AND
SPECIFICATIONS SHALL TAKE PRECEDENGE OVER THESE DRAWINGS. INFORM OWNER OR
CONTRACTOR OF ANY DISCREPANCIES.
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STACK WITH COMPATIBLE MATERIAL, SHEATING TAPE, OR A RUBBER GASKET AT THE CEILING
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EALING ALL JOINTS AND. WITH AN AIR BARRIER MATERIAL
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CONSTRUCTION ASSEMBLIES AND NOTES

NOTES

ALL WINDOWS TO BE VINYL - RAINSCREEN AS PER BCBC.
GLASS IN DOORS AND SIDELIGHTS SHALL BE LAMINATED
SAFETY GLASS

WINDOWS / DOORS / SKYLIGHTS AND THEIR INTERFACE

WINDOW AND WALL ASSEMBLY MUST BE MADE
AIRTIGHT BY SEALING ALL JOINTS AND JUNCTION BETWEEN
POLY VAPOUR BARRIER AND THE WINDOW

TYPICAL STAIRS: IF SHOWN SHALL HAVE 7 1/ RISER WITH
10.04" TREAD AND 1° NOSING WITH CONTINUOUS HANDRAIL
(SEE STAIR DETAIL FOR MORE INFORMATION)

‘TRUSS SYSTEM INDICATED ON DRAWINGS
ARE DIAGRAMMATIC ONLY

CABINETRY INDICATED ON DRAWINGS ARE
DIAGRAMMATIC ONLY

42" NON CLIMBABLE GUARDRAIL
NON CLIMBABLE CONTINUOUS HANDRAIL - AS PER BCBC

DOOR PACKAGE DESIGNS INDICATED ON DRAWINGS ARE
DIAGRAMMATIC ONLY - DOOR SIZES INDICATED ON FLOOR
PLANS

WALL PENETRATIONS : ALL ELECTRICAL PENETRATIONS IN
IOR WALLS MUST BE AIRTIGHT BY SEALING THEM TO
‘THE POLY VAPOUR BARRIER

ALL MECHANICAL, PLUMBING OR ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS
WITHIN THE EXTERIOR WALLS AND GARAGE TO HOUSE WALL
MUST BE INSULATED TO SAME EFFECTIVE LEVEL AS
REQUIRED FOR THE WALL

IF ELECTRICAL PANEL IS LOCATED IN GARAGE WALLS, USE
RIGID INSULATION BEHIND CAVITY TO MAINTAIN SAME
EFFECTIVE LEVEL AS GARAGE WALLS

D

€02

@ @

1) &N

@

® ® @

&
®

FOUNDATION CONSTRUCTION

INSTALL PERIMETER DRAIN SYSTEM
4" DRAINTILE WITH 67 OF ROCK OVER

@

WALLS TYPES

2X4 FRAMING 167 O.C. TYP. 1/2* DRYWALL FINISH

FOOTINGS SHALL EXTEND TO SUITABLE OR
ADEQUATELY COMPACTED SOIL BELOW THE FROST
PENETRATION DEPTH (EXCEPT IN THE CASE OF SOLID ROCK)

IZXAZX11" FOOTINGS WITH 10° PILASTER AND 8X8 POST
'SADDLE (NOT SHOWN)

8" CONCRETE WALL ON 8°X16" CONCRETE FOOTINGS
2#4 BAR CONT. TYP. ANCHOR BOLTS @ 4'

4" CONCRETE SLAB WITH RIGID INSULATION 1.2M (3117
AROUND PERIMETER ON 6 MIL POLY VAPOUR BARRIER
COMPACTED GRANULAR FILL - ENSURE CONTINUITY OF
INSULATION AS PER BCBC 8.36.2.5(2)

SLAB FOUNDATION WALL: THERMAL BREAK 50% OF THE
REQUIRED INSULATION THICKNESS - SLAB AIR BARRIER
MUST BE MADE ARTIGHT BY SEALING THE FLOOR TO
FOUNDATION WALL

UNDISTURBED NON-ORGANIC SOIL

ROOFING SYSTEM & COMPONENTS

'CONTINUOUS GUTTERS

VENTED SOFFITS ROOF OVERHANGS
(NON L BE NOTATED

. STANDING SEEM METAL ROOFING ON 14 STRAPPING,

BUILDING PAPER, 716" OSB. (OR 17" PLYWOOD), 2x
STRAPPING  TO ALLOW FOR CROSS VENTILATION,
ENGINEERED TRUSS DESIGNED BY SUPPLIER @ 24 0.C. TYP. -
RAISED HEEL HEIGHTS ARE REQUIRED ON /12 PITCHED
'ROOFS TO KEEP ALL SOFFITS SAME

(SEE ELEVATIONS | TRUSS SUPPLIER FOR DETAILS)

PROVIDE ROOF VENTS : VENT 1/150 USING
SHINGLEVENT Il RIDGE VENT

EAVE PROTECTION TO 12" BEYOND HEATED WALL

@

16" 0.C. TYP. 1/2" DRYWALL FINISH

EXTERIOR MATERIAL, 34" AIR SPACE, PRESSURE TREATED

STRAPPING, 2 LAYERS 30 MIN. BUILDING PAPER, 12
SHEATHING, 2X6 STUDS AT 16" O.C., R.20 BATT INSULATION, 6
MILPOLY VAPOUR BARRIER, 112" DRYWALL.
(SEE ELEVATIONS FOR DETALS)
FLOORING SYSTEM
5 g ap-
FINISHED FLOORING ON
RI
SCREWED AND GLUEDTO

16" TRUSS JOISTS @ 167 0/C

CW 2+2 X-BRIDGING @ 7.0 OIC (MAX)
R-28 INSULATION

RESILIENT METAL CHANNELS @ 24" OIC
2LAYERS 5/6" X-TYPE GYPSUM BOARD

VINYL DECK ON /4* SELECT T&G PLY. ON 2X18.75 FLOOR
JOIST TRUSSES AT 16 0.C. SLOPE TO DRAIN
- SUPPLIED BY VICTORIA TRUSS, SEE OWNER FOR DETALS

)
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TYPICAL WALL SECTION

GENERAL NOTE:

THESE ARE TYPICAL' DETAILS AND DO NOT

DETAIL EVERY ASPECT OF APPLICATION.

FOR MORE INFORMATION REFER TO:

A REFERENCE GUIDE OF TYPICAL RAINSCREEN WALL &
WINDOW DETAILS & THE MANUFACTURERS SPECIFICATIONS

PROECTTILE

MIDCO HOLDINGS LTD.
6651 LAKES ROAD - LOT 4
DUNCAN B.C. VOL 5V7

DRAVANG TITLE
DETAILS PAGE
ooz | ™ ‘SHEET NUMBER
oamar evemosr
NH o A.08

SEE DRAWINGS






